
HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 

RESULTS OF ELECTIONS 
held on 2nd MAY 2013 

 

The number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the County Council Elections was as follows:- 
The elected Candidate is marked 'E'. 

 

DIVISION CANDIDATE DESCRIPTION Number 

of Votes 

HODDESDON NORTH 
 

Electorate: 10,922 
 

No. of Spoilt Papers: 10 
 

Elected Cand. Majority: 87   
  
Poll:  25.19%  

DE RIVAZ,  Nigel Francis Chevalley 
HOPWOOD, Edward Herbert 
HUTCHINGS, Tim 
PLATT, David Steven  

Liberal Democrats 
The Labour Party Candidate 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
UK Independence Party (UK I P) 

111 
435 

1,141E 
1,054 

HODDESDON SOUTH 
 

Electorate: 13,067 
 

No. of Spoilt Papers: 14 
 

Elected Cand. Majority: 565 
  
Poll:  24.54%  

AITKEN, Malcolm David 
DE RIVAZ, Kirstie Jane Mounsteven 
FAULKNER, Evelyn 
SEARING, Alan Maurice Ronald 

The Labour Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

450 
201 
988 

1,553E 

FLAMSTEAD END & 

TURNFORD 
 

Electorate:13,830 
 

No. of Spoilt Papers:7 
 

Elected Cand. Majority: 476 
  
Poll: 19.68%    

FAULKNER, Tony 
GLEESON, Rory James Anthony 
HARVEY, Alex 
MASON, Paul Vincent 

UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
Liberal Democrats 
The Labour Party Candidate 
The Conservative Party Candidate 

859 
75 

446 
1,335E 

CHESHUNT CENTRAL 
 

Electorate: 11,309 
 

No. of Spoilt Papers: 7 
 

Elected Cand. Majority: 621 
  
Poll: 22.73%   

BLYTH, Colleen  
HEWITT, Dave 
SUTTON, Nick 
WATSON, Michael Alan 

UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
The Conservative Party Candidate 
Liberal Democrats 
The Labour Party Candidate 

662 
1,283E 

177 
441 

GOFFS OAK &  

BURY GREEN 
 

Electorate: 11.270 
 

No. of Spoilt Papers: 3 
 

Elected Cand. Majority: 814 
  
Poll: 22.68%    

GORDON, Robert Ian Neilson 
MCINNES, Alexander David 
SALMON, Jack 
SEEBY, Ian John 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
The Labour Party Candidate 
UK Independence Party (UK I P) 
British National Party 

1,462E 
391 
648 
52 

WALTHAM CROSS 
 

Electorate: 10,941 
 

No. of Spoilt Papers: 7 
 

Elected Cand. Majority: 433 
  
Poll:  23.65%   

HART, Dee 
HARVEY, Neil 
SCOZZARO, Salvatore 

The Conservative Party Candidate 
The Labour Party Candidate 
UK Independence Party (UK I P) 

1,215E 
782 
584 

OVERALL POLL :  22.98% 

Dated this 2
nd

 day of May 2013 

 
Deputy Returning Officer 
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